

WEST BAY SANITARY DISTRICT

COMMUNITY NOTICE

This Fall the West Bay Sanitary District will be working to protect its facility behind Bayfront Park from flooding by the bay's king tides and rising sea level. In order to do so, the District must bring in many truck loads of dirt daily to reinforce levees around the facility. You may notice the trucks in the area transporting their loads. We apologize for any inconvenience but this project is necessary in order to protect this valuable resource against Mother Nature's damaging effects. If you have any questions, please contact the West Bay Sanitary District at 650-321-0384.

Please click here for more information of the levee restoration project.

/s/ Phil Scott
Phil Scott
District Manager